

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573

Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

Aspen Corporation



То:	Chuck Bowman Department of Adminis Purchasing Division, Br 2019 Washington Street Charleston, WV 25305	uilding #15 et, East	From:	Linda C. Freeman	ASING DIVISION ATE OF WV	Y 12 A 8: 44	
Fax:	304-558-3970		Pages:	22			
Phone:	304-558-2157			5-12-2010			
Re:	McComas (Thompson) Drng. 1	CC:	File	- Danimore		
□ Urge	ent 🛘 For Review	□ Please Co	mment	☐ Please Reply	□ Plea	se Rec	ycle
• Com	ments:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Manual Land
Buye	r:	CB-23					
RFQ. NO.		DEP14955					
Bid C	Opening Date:	May12, 201	10				
Bid C	Opening Time:	1:30 PM					

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF



MZDOT

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for p

DEP14955

PA	GE:
	1

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

304-763-4573

DANIELS WV 25832

03/03/	2010	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	MS OF SAL	5	SFIIP VIA			racian I Lawe
BID OPENING DATE:		05/12/	2010	(0000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING TIME		:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
0001	RECLAM	1 ATION:	JB REST		962-73 ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIE	ES	
	THE WE TION'S IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "M	ST VIR OFFIC ICITIN CT TO MATION	GINIA E OF G BID PROVI OF 1-	DEPA ABAND S FRO DE AL ACRE MPSON	HASING DIVISION, RTMENT OF ENVIRO DONED MINE LANDS M QUALIFIED CONT L LABOR AND MATE ABANDONED MINE F DONE OF THE PROPERTY OF	NMENTAL PROT & RECLAMATION RACTORS FOR RIALS FOR THE PROJECT KNOWN	TEC- On, A He N As	
	03/31/ REQUIR MANDAT THE BI BIDDER	VIO DE TORY PRODUCTION NO. ALS. OVER	O:00 ATTEN RE-BII ONE SO, PF	AM. D THI D SHAL PERSO	REBID CONFERENCE ALL INTERESTED IS IS MEETING. FAIL L RESULT IN DISC ON MAY REPRESENT S WILL INVOLVE EX TERRAIN AND/OR	PARTIES ARE LURE TO ATTE QUALIFICATION MORE THAN ON KTENSIVE FOO	ND THE N OF NE T	
	POTENT OFFICT PRE-BI REPRES IN DIS ACCEP THE BI COMPLI SHEET	TIAL BOOK ID. FA SENTAT SQUALIF T ANY F IDDER ETED T . THE	IDDERS CUMENT AILURE IVE NA FICAT: OTHER IS RE: HE INI PURCI	TO OF	ILL BE MADE AVAI COMPLETE. THIS IFYING ATTENDANC PROVIDE YOUR COM N THE ATTENDANCE F THE BID. THE MENTATION TO VER IBLE FOR ENSURIN TION REQUIRED ON G DIVISION AND T ESPONSIBILITY FO	WILL SERVE AS AT THE MAN' PANY AND SHEET WILL NIFY ATTENDAN THEY HAVE THE ATTENDAHE STATE AGER A BIDDER'S	S THE DATORY RESUL OT CE. NCE NCY	
	wie	Ads	kis		····	763-4573	DATE	5-12-10
TITLE P	es ide	ہر PONDING	FEN 5	5-06 Q, INSE	02 7766-001 RT NAME AND ADDRESS	1		ED 'VENDOR'



Request for _______ Quotation

DEP14955

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A ITENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R ř 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHTTERMS FOB SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATERRINTED 03/03/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 05/12/2010 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT UNITERICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: TRAVEL APPROX. 4.5 MILES FROM 177, TAKE US 460 WEST. AND TURN RIGHT AT STOP LIGHT ONTO US 19 (AT RAMEY TRAVEL APPROX. 100 FEET AND TURN LEFT ONTO TRAVEL APPRIOX. 1.5 MILES TO A T INTERSECTIO CR 19/29. TURN RIGHT ONTO CR 19/33 AND TRAVEL WITH CR 19/33. APPROX. 0.7 MILES TO A T INTERSECTION WITH WV20. SOUTH ON WV20 AND TRAVEL APPROX. 6.5 MILES UNTIL WV20 TURN NORTH ON US 52 AND TRAVEL APPROX. ENDS AT US 52. TURN RIGHT ON CR71 AND 0.2 MILES TO A STOPLIGHT. TRAVEL APPROX. 3.5 MILES TO THE COMMUNITY OF MONTCALM. TURN LEFT ONTO CRII IN DOWNTOWN MONTCALM. TRAVEL ON CR11 APPROX. 4.4 MILES TO MCCOMAS. CRI3 SPLITS OFF CRII AND CRII TURNS RIGHT (AT THE CRANE CREEK CHURCH SIGN). TRAVEL APPROX. 0.9 MILES NORTH ON CR11. ON THE RIGHT ON THE HILL BEHIND THE THOMPSON RESIDENCE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, DFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK DR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE



ØH P

AFO NUMBER DEP14955

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

03/03/		RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
OPENING DATE:			BID		1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM:NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMQUNT
	EXHIBIT 5				
•	WEST VIRGIN	A CODE 21-	1D-5 PROVIDES TH PROVEMENT CONSTR	AT: ANY SOLICI-	
	REQUIRES EAG	CH VENDOR T	HAT SUBMITS A BI	D FOR THE WORK	
		THE SAME	TIME AN AFFIDAVI	T OF COMPLIANCE	
	WITH THE BIJ		LOSED PURCHASING		
	BE SIGNED A	ND SUBMITTE	D WITH THE BID A E WITH THE PROVI	S EVIDENCE OF STONE OF APTICLE	
			WEST VIRGINIA CO		
	SUBMIT THE	SIGNED PURC	HASING AFFIDAVIT	WITH THE BID	
	SHALL RESUL	T IN DISQUA	LIFICATION OF SU	CH BID.	
	NOTICE TO D	DOCEED. TH	IS CONTRACT IS T	n re perenomen	
			YS AFTER THE NOT		
	IS RECEIVED	. UNLESS C	THERWISE SPECIFI	ED, THE FULLY	
		RCHASE ORDE	R WILL BE CONSID	ERED NOTICE TO	
	PROCEED.				
	CANCELLATIO	N: THE DIR	ECTOR OF PURCHAS	ING RESERVES THE	
	RIGHT TO CA	NCEL THIS C	CONTRACT IMMEDIAT	ELY UPON WRITTEN	
			F THE MATERIALS		
•	SUPPLIED AR	E OF AN IND	ERIOR QUALITY OR S OF THE BID AND	CONTRACT	
	HEREIN.	ECTI TOWNER	S Of THE BID AND	CONTRACT	
	WAGE RATES:	THE CONTRA	CTOR OR SUBCONTR	ACTOR SHALL PAY	
	THE HIGHER	UP THE U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF LOOK MERCER COUNTY	PURSUANT	' C
	TO WEST VIR	GINIA CODE	21-5A, ET, SEQ.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	(PREVAILING	WAGE RATE	APPLY TO THIS P	ROJECT.)	
		ANN DEE	RENCES MADE TO A	DRITDATION OF	
	ARBITRATION		DUE (EXCEPT FOR		
	REQUIRED BY	STATE LAW	CONTAINED IN TH	IS CONTRACT	
	OR IN ANY A	MERICAN IN	STITUTE OF ARCHIT	ECTS DOCUMENTS	
		J. J. SEER	 EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	l Nortions	_ I
GNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
LE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGI	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Vandress:Correspondences:Carrention(Ob



HOOKE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

Request for Quotation

REGINUMBER DEP14955

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS: SHIP VIA FOB. TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 03/03/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: ... 05/12/2010 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. | UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE) MAINTENANCE BOND: BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE .



Request for Quotation

DEP14955

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A CTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIPVIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 03/03/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 05/12/2010 ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP LINE REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 CEXPIRATION DATE: 01/3/1/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABORA CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Aspen Corporation
WV000653 CONTRACTORS CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF SEPREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation

DEP14955

ADDRESS CORRESPONDE
CHUCK BOWMAN

WWW. WADDIESS CORRESPONDENCE NO ANNENHONION CORRESPONDENCE NO CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINT		TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
03/03/ BID OPENING DATE:		2/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
[QUANTITY	CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMQUNT
LINE	QUANTITI	NO NO			
			***************************************		,
	A PURCHASE	DRDER/CONTR	ACT.	' .	
		ADE	TOADIE IAL		
	A DUCKWARE	APr	LICABLE LAW		
	THE WEST V	TRIGINIA STAT	E CODE, PURCHASI	NG DIVISION RULE	S
	& REGULATI	ONS, AND THE	INFORMATION PRO	VIDED IN THE	
	"REQUEST F	OR QUOTATION	ISSUED BY THE	PURCHASING	
	DIVISION I	S THE SOLE A	UTHORITY GOVERNI	NG THIS	
	PROCUREMEN	IT.		aus throad	
		Tay Bours	DED IN OBSCIPTOAT	TON MANHALE DD	
	ANY INFORM	CONDCE AEBI	DED IN SPECIFICAT	HICH CONTRADICTS	
	ANY UIHER	THE THEODMA	TION PROVIDED FRO	M THE SOURCES AS	
	DESCRIBED	TN THE ABOV	PARAGRAPH IS VO	ID AND OF NO	
	EFFECT.				
			- Table - Tabl		
***************************************	(1) NOTICE	TO PROCEED	:		
	THE	E CONSTRUCTION	N WORK SPECIFIED	HEREIN IS TO BE	
			CALENDAR DAYS AFT	ER THE OFFICIAL	
	NOTICE TO	PROCEED IS		EVENT THAT A	
	PRE-CONSTI	RUCTION CONF	ERENCE IS REQUIRE	D, THE NOTICE TO	
			SPECIFIC DATE EST	IMPLISHED IN THE	
	PRE-CUNS II	RUCTION CONF	ERENCE.		
	(3) CHARAI	NTEE AND MAI	NTENANCE:		
	(2) GUARA	THE MATERI	ALS AND WORKMANS!	HIP AFFECTED BY	
	THE CONTRA	ACTOR ARE SU	BJECT TO THE GUAL	RANTEE ESTABLISHE	D
	BY CUSTOM	OF THE RESP	ECTIVE TRADES.	IN THE ABSENCE OF	
	A TRADE G	UARANTEE CUS	TOM OR A SPECIAL	GUARANTEE	
	PROVISION	, THE WORK,	BOTH AS TO THE MA	ATERIALS AND	
	WORKMANSH	IP, SHALL UP	ON ACCEPTANCE DF	FINAL PAYMENT BY	
	THE CONTR	ACTOR BE CON	SIDERED GUARANTE	ED BY THE	, _{g-} ,
		1 1	THE FINAL ACCEP	OF THE ACCEPTANC	· E
***************************************	OF THE WO	KK. NETHER	ELIEVE THE CONTRA	ACTOR OF	
	PINAL PAY	TITTY END ME	CITCENCE OR FAIL	TY MATERIALS, AND	1
	KESLONSIB	1 1			
		SEEI	REVERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	ONDITIONS DATE	
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANG	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	HEN RESPOND	ING TO RFQ, INSE	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	S IN SPACE ABOVE LABE	LED 'VENDOR'

waddhessoonheslondencerorathenikonob



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

Request for Quotation

DEP14955

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

***709052150**

	DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	F88.8888	S)	IP VIA		OB.		FREIGH	TERMS
	03/03/	2010	0 = (30 (2010			BID	OPENING	TIME	0.7	:30PM	
BIL	OPENING DATE:	notice and the second second	05/12/		CAT			050000000000000000000000000000000000000	IT PRICE	***		GUNT
	LINE	QUA	NTITY	LOP	CAT: NO	HEM	NUMBER:		I) FAICE		***	
		FOR DE	FECTS	APPEA	RING	WITHIN	THE GUARA	NTEE PE	RIOD SH	ALL		
					E EXP	ENSE OF	THE CONT	RACTOR	UPON			
		WRITTE	N NOTI	CE.		- ANE V	EAR GUARA	NTCC DC	ד מחזם	บะ	,	
			(B)	DOKI	NG IN	E UNE"T	PROJECT T	O THE C	NIDD, 7	NS		
		CUNIKA	NC AT	THE D	ATE D	F THE A	CCEPTANCE	OF THE	WORK.			
		ANU EA	THIRES	ทยร	TO TH	E NEGLI	GENCE OR	WORKMAN	SHIP OF			
		CONTRA	CTOR T	N ANY	OF T	HE WORK	THAT DEV	ELOPS D	URING T	HE		
-		GUARAN	ITEE PE	RIOD	SHALL	BE COR	RECTED BY	THE CO	NTRACTO	R		
		AT ITS	EXPEN	SE.				7707 00	ALL MOST	w. r-		
			(C)	THE	ONE-Y	EAR GUA	RANTEE PE ON OF THE	DEDEUD KIND 24	ALL NUI	DE TM		
		CONSTR	RUED AS	RETM	P AN	EVIEWOT	ON DE THE	FEREUR	MANCE I	111		
		ALLUII	(D)		ANTEF	S CONCE	RNING REV	EGETATI	ON MAY	BE		
		FURTHE	R DEFI	NED I	N THE	TECHNI	CAL SPECI	FICATIO	NS			
1		CONTA	INED HE	REIN.	<u> </u>							
							•					
		(3)	TERMINA	TION:	<u>.</u>			LIED TH	INDIE	0 D		
			(1)	THIS	CONTR	ACT MAY	BE CANCE	CLED IN	MHULE	υK		
		IN PA	RT IN W	KTIIN	G BY	NA UTHE HWE DIV	ECTOR OF RIGHT O	R REMED	Y IT MA	V		
١	•	MTIHO	ODUNTT	ED TH	AT TH	F CONTR	ACTOR IS	GIVEN N	OT LESS			
		THAN .	THTRTY	CALEN	DAR D	AYS WRI	TTEN NOTI	CE, (DE	LIVERED	BY		
		CERTI	FIED MA	IL, R	ETURN	RECEIF	T REQUEST	ED) OF	INTENT			
		TO TE	RMINATE									
		1	•	Į.				THE 611	COECCE			
		1		L BE	THE R	ESPUNSI	BILITY OF	THE SU	CLESSFU	L		
		VENDO		OPTA	TN AL	NECES	SARY DIVI	SION OF	HIGHWA	YS		
		DEBMI	(A)	ΔΙΙΊ	RANSE	ORTATIO	N OF EQUI	PMENT A	ND			
-		MATED	TAIS TO	AND	FROM	THE JOE	SITE.			į		
	,	MAILK	(B)	OBTA	IN AN	Y AND	ALL REQUIR	ED CONS	TRUCTIO	N		
		PERMI				PERMIT						
							_					
١		(5)	TECHNI	CAL SI	PECIF	CATIONS	S:	HIALL DE	TNI			
			ALL	WURK	ŀ		CONTRACT S		. Y 1A			
		<u> </u>		1	SEER	VERSE SIDE	OR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS				
	SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE .			DATE		
	TITLE			FEIN	<u></u>			AL	DDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTE	DABOVE
	ţ		}									

********ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCES!O/ANTENTION:OF



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Roy 50130 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

8

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

03/03/	erconnective descriptions	,	MS OF SAU		SHIP VI							STEINING S
BID OPENING DATE:		05/12/	2010			BID	OPE	NING T	IME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BER		UNITP	RICE		AM	TNUC
			30.000				**********	******************		100000000000000000000000000000000000000		
	ለድድበጽከ	ANCE W	ттн т	HF SP	ECIFICATION TO THE CONTROL OF THE CO	ONS PRE	PAR	ED FOR	THE			
	RECLAM	ATION	OF TH	E "MC	COMAS (TH	OMPSON)	DR	AINAGE	I **			
	PROJEC	т.										
	PLANS	& SPEC	S ARE	INCO	RPORATED I	HERE IN	BY	REFER	ENCE			
	AND AL	L PROV	ISION	S, CL	AUSES AND	CONDIT	ION	S THER	EIN A	RE		
**************************************	MADE P	ROPERL	YAP	ART O	F THIS COL	NTRACI,	AN	D CUNS	ISIS	UF		
	8 DRAW	INGS A	SPRE	PAKED	BY STAFF	טאט כטא	SUL	IANIS,	INC.			
	(6) F	AVMENT	SAND	COMP	LETION:			•				
	(0)				SHALL FU	RNISH T	O D	EP AN				
]	APPLIC	CATION	FOR P	AYMEN	T WITH AN	ITEMIZ	ED	SCHEDU	LE OF	•		
*	VALUES	S AS HE	REIN	BEFOR	E REQUEST	ED. TH	IE F	ORM IN	CLUDE	D		
	IN THE	SPECI	FICAT	IONS	SHALL BE	USED FO	RA	PPLICA	TIONS	}		
•	OF PAY	YMENT.	IT I	S THE	DEP'S IN	TENT TH	AT	THE PA	YMENI]	
1		ONTRACT CATION			WITHIN 6	U DAYS	AFI	EK KEU	EIFI	Ur		
	APPLIC	JAILUN	FUK F	MISE								
	(7)	APPLICA	TION	FOR F	ARTIAL PA	YMENT:						•
-	, ,				MAY, DN		DIC	BASIS	, SUE	BMIT		
,	FOR PA	ARTIAL	PAYME	NT BA	SED ON TH	E AMOUN	v T O	F WORK				
E 					OF THE SU							
	PAYME	NT WILL	BE I	ETERN	INED FROM	THE AC	TUA	L QUAN	ITITY	0F		
					D UPON UN BASED UPON				ηE			
	PERCE	NI CUMP	FEIET	N TL X	BASED OFUN	A LONG	30	7 1 6				
s -	BANKR	UPTCY:	INT	HE EV	ENT THE V	ENDOR/0	CONT	RACTOR	FILE	ES		
					ION, THE						}	
	CONTR	ACT NUL	L ANI	VOII	, AND TER	MINATE	SUC	H CONT	RACT			
	WITHO	UT FURT	THER C	RDER	•							
							1.					
	REV.	1/2005					`					
	DDEEE	DENCE :	חם וופ	E NE	DOMESTIC	STEEL F	PROT	DUCTS				
ļ	FREFE	11 to 11 to 14 1		1								
ļ	1. E	XCEPT 1	HEN A	UTHO	RIZED BY T	HE DIR	ЕСТО	OR OF T	THE			
	P	URCHAS	INE D	rvisi	N PURSUAN	IT TO SI	UBSE	ECTION	2 BE	LOW		
35433355555555555555555555			1	l SSFEA	 EVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	 OMOITIC	on s				
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE	<u> </u>			DATE		
TITI C			FEIN		W-50111111111111111111111111111111111111	<u> </u>		APP	ECC O		TO DE NOTE	D VBONE
TITLE		· ·						ADUR	COS CHA	AIVGE:	S TO BE NOTE	D WROAF



25832

DEP14955

9

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	<u> </u>	TERMSOFSAL	F	SHIF	VIA		S S F	O.B.		FREIGHT TEAMS	
03/03/							NTNO			- 7004	
BID OPENING DATE:		5/12/2010	lessa sa			UPE		TIME	<u> </u>	:30PM	
LINE	QUANTI	TY UOF	CAT. NO	ITEM N	UMBER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT	
	<u>, 1</u>										
	NO (CONTRACTOR	MAY	ISE DR S	UPPLY ST	EEL	PROI	DUCTS I	FOR		
	A S	TATE CONTR	ACT P	ROJECT D	THER THA	N T	HOSE	STEEL		i i	
	PROI	DUCTS MADE	IN T	IE UNITE	D STATES	. A	S USE	ED IN			
	THI	S CONTRACT	,								
					T **			- OT T ON	0.0		
	Α.	"STATE CO									
		OF OR OTH							1 7 0 14		
		STRUCTURE							OADS		
		OR HIGHWA									
		OR COOLIN									
		EQUIPMENT								•	
		SUCH PROJ							THE	٠.	
		STATE OF						WERE			
		SOLICITED	יט אט וו	K AFIER	JUNE 6,	200	1.				
	В.	"STEEL PR	ппист	S" MEANS	PRODUCT	S R	OLIFI	n. FOR	MFD.		
	В.	SHAPED, D							,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
		FABRICATE							, OR		
		PROCESSED									
	\	SUCH OPER							N		
		HEARTH, E									
		BESSEMER	OR OT	HER STEE	L MAKING	PR	OCES	S.			
		"UNITED S		I MEANS	THE HMTT	re n	СТАТІ	ee ne			
***************************************	С.	AMERICA A							NTAI		
		OR INSULA									
		UNITED ST	1 1					,			
		DIRECTOR							IN		
		TING, AUTH	PRIZE	THE USE	OF FORE	I GN	STEI	EL			
	PRO	DUCTS IF:				***************************************					
		THE COST	EUB E	асн слиг	RACT ITE	-M 11	SED 1	nnes N	пΤ		
	Α.	EXCEED OF									
		TOTAL CO									
			XXX66556	rengelenkene	ATERMS AND CO	MOSCON	MESS STATE				
SIGNATURE			DEC:DE	CROESIVE FU	TELEPHONE				DATE		
		IFEIN					······································				
TITLE		LEIM		•			AD	DRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	

RADDHESS:CORRESPONDENCE NO ATHENNION OF



NOOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for SESSONUMBER Quotation

DEP14955

10

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHTTERMS FOB SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 03/03/2010 01:30PM BID DPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 05/12/2010 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY. UOP LINE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 54-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE



Request for

RFO:NUMBER DEP14955

11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

P Ť

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	FO.B. FREIGHTTERMS
03/03/2010		DENTING TIME CLUZODY
BID OPENING DATE: 05/12		PENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP NO TEMNUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
ACCEPTED ON TO BE UNREA 20% OR MORE PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO LABOR SURPL DEPARTMENT ONLY IF DOM	E ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PI LY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PI SONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREAS HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FO IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLA BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN US AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MA ESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MOR THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS.	RODUCTS IS FOUND SONABLE IF IT IS OR FOREIGN MADE ASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES AY BE SUPPLIED
PROVISIONS, DETERMINES ALUMINUM, G THAN THE LO OFFICE MAY REDUCTION I ALL VENDORS	O THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNITHE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONAWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCT REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUE OF THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMEST INDICATE IN THEIR BID OREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STI	SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN ABLE AND LOWER TS, THE SPENDING LUATION AND MESTIC PRODUCTS IF THEY ARE
REV. 3/88		,
EXHIBIT 9		
NOTICE FOR PROJECT ADD	ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF	F CONSTRUCTION
TO ABIDE BY	CT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHATHER FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISON PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE	SSUING
AND A LIST AND SPECIFI	CHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPA OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PRO ICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. TH BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN	CURED DRAWINGS E ADDENDUM AND THE STATE
,	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND. TELEPHONE	OFFICINS [DATE
SIGNATURE		
TITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF



State of West-Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

AFQ NUMBER DEP14955

CHUCK BOWMAN

	304-558-2157
×709052150 304-763-4573	
ASPEN CORPORATION	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
2400 RITTER DR	DEPARTMENT OF
	DFFICE OF AML&R
DANIELS WV 25832	601 57TH STREET SE
	CHARLESTON, WV
	CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499
·	· ·

DATE PAINT	(00000000000000000000000000000000000000	TER	VISIOF SAL	E	SHIP VIA			FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		05/12/	2010		1	RID	NPENT	NG TIM	F 01	:30PM
LINE		VTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMB			UNITPRICE		AMQUNT
				NO.						
	DUDONA	SING D	TUTET	ΩN	THE ARCHIT	ECT/EN	CINEE	IVHS d	DZIA))
	SEND A	CUBA	DE TH		ENDUM TO T					
					ISSUED.					
						ne ini	TO 4			
	(2) T	HE BUY	ER SH	ALL S	END THE AD, IF NECES	SARY.	TU A	LL D THF	BID	·
	OPENIN	IG DATE	. AN	Y ADD	ENDUM SHOU	LD BE	RECEI	VED BY		
1				TEEN	(14) DAYS	PRIOR	то тн	E BID		
	OPENIN	IG DATE	•							
	(3) A	LL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FORMA	LLY AC	KNOWL	EDGED	BY ALL	_
	BIDDER	S AND	SUBMI	TTED	TO THE STA	TE PUR	CHASI	NG DIV		
					ULATIONS T					
		NAL BID DUM DOC			ENT SHALL E ONLY EXC				ΔN	
					D FOR THE				1314	
					TIME AND/					
	REV.	11/96								
	EXHIB	ET 10								
								5-51	0 F F	
ļ				ĺ	REQUIS	SITION	NO.:	.DEP14	955	•]
v	ADDENI	DUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT					
:			***************************************	.						
					RECEIPT OF					
					ADE THE NE			TOTOMS	I U PI	T
	, KUI U	UME) IL]						
	l .	DUM NO.	1	1						
1	100	Re	kein	ael						***
	NU. I									
	NO. 2						***************************************			
-									•	
	L		.	SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CO	NOITIONS		IDATE	
SIGNATURE						+ ELEPHONE	γ		DATE	
TITLE			EIN				.	ADDRESS	S CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14955

PAGE	
13	ĺ

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ØI-P-F0

03/03/	2010	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	MS:OF SAL		SHIPV			F C H		FMEIGHLIERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/12/	2010	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID	OPE	NING TIM		:30PM
LINE	QUAI	ITITY	UCP	CAT. NO	ITEMNUM	BER		UNITPRICE		AMGUNT
				200000000000000000000000000000000000000						
	NO. 3		• •							
						•				
	NO. 4		• •			:		•		
	NO. 5		• •							
	I UNDE ADDEND	RSTAND UM(S)	THAT May B	FAIL E CAU	URE TO CO SE FOR RE	NFIRM T JECTION	HE OF	RECEIPT BIDS.	OF THE	
	REPRES ORAL D AND AN	ENTATI DISCUSS NY STAT	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	DERSTAND ASSUMED ETWEEN VE L IS NOT WRITING A FFICIAL A	TO BE M NDOR'S BINDING ND ADDE DDENDUM	ADE REP D T	DURING RESENTAT ONLY THE O THE	IVES	
			175	en.	Corpora	GW 2010	l l	PANY E		
,	REV.	11/96		רחוא	ICE					
		DEPARTI PURCHAS BUILDIN	IENT (SING I NG 15 ASHIN	BE SOF ADM	SUBMITTED INISTRATI	ON ST	The state of the s			
SIGNATURE				SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIC	NS	DATE	
TITLE		i	FEIN							S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
MILIEM DESPONDING TO DEC INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS INSPACE AROVE LARELED 'VENDOD'										



Request for

ALEO NUMBER DEP14955

14

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCERO:ATTENTION:OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

DATE PRINT		ALE .	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHT TERMS
03/03/2 BID OPENING DATE:	2010 05/12/2010		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP	CAT. NO	TEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
and the same of th					
	THE BID SHOULD C	ONTAIN THIS	INFORMATIO	N ON THE FACE	OF
Samuel Control of the	THE ENVELOPE OR	THE RID MAY	NUI BE CUN	21DEKED:	
*	SEALED BID			·	
	BUYER:	СВ-	-23		
	DEO NO .	ner	°14955		
	RFQ. NO.:		14/33		
	BID OPENING DATE	05/	/12/2010		
				•	
	BID OPENING TIME	1:3	30 PM		
	PLEASE PROVIDE A			IS NECESSARY	
	TO CONTACT YOU R				
			4-763-45	97/	PAGE - SAGE - SA
	VENDOR SHOULD SU	IDMIT LITTLE	TUETO DIN TU	E CUPPENT	
	REMIT-TO ADDRESS	TO BE USE	D FOR PAYMEN	T PROCESSING:	
•		240	00 Kitter	Drive	
			iels, wr	15832	
				Q205	
	PLEASE PRINT OR	TVPE NAME	OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
	CONCERNING THIS	QUOTE:			
			de kubid.		
Hamilton (1975)		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
SIGNATURE		SEEREVERSES	IDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOTIONS	DATE
TITLE	FEIN			A TO TO TO TO A A 1 1	LANCES TO BE NOTED ADOVE
11116				ADDRESS CH	IANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: ASpen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-001 Address: 2400 R: Her Drive City: Daniels State: WV Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573 Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: dadkins @aspen-golf.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Donnie Adkins, have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
5-12-2010 Danie Adkins President Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

McComas (Thompson) Drng. I DEP #14955

18

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name: ASPEN CORPORATION, 2400 RITTER DRIVE, DANIELS, WV 25832-9732

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRIC		CE AMOUNT		
2	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization, per lump sum; cannot be more than 10% of the TOTAL AMOUNT BID		LS	\$	14,000.00	
3	LS	Construction Layout, per lump sum; cannot be more than 5% of the TOTAL AMOUNT BID		LS	\$	8,000.00	
4	LS	Quality Control per lump sum; cannot be more than 3% of the TOTAL AMOUNT BID		LS	\$	6,000.00	
5	500	Sediment Control Barrier, per linear foot	\$	5.00	\$	2,500.00	
6	LS	Site Preparation, per lump sum; cannot be more than 10% of the TOTAL AMOUNT BID		LS	\$	20,000.00	
7	6,600	Slope Stabilization System, per square foot	\$	14.50	\$	95,700.00	
8.1	180	15" Culvert, per linear foot	\$	39.00	\$	7,020.00	
8.2	1	Concrete Cistern, per lump sum	<u> </u>	LS	\$	8,400.00	
8.3	1	Concrete Junction Box, per lump sum	1	LS	\$	7,500.00	
9	2	Wet Mine Seal, per each	\$	8,800.00	\$	17,600.00	
10	300	Segmental Retaining Wall, per square foot	\$	195.00	\$	58,500.00	
11	1	Revegetation, per lump sum	╂	LS	\$	3,100.00	
			10 COSTON 100	101812-1012-1 112			
		TOTAL			\$	248,320.00	



***709052150**

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

Request for

DEP14955

**ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTIENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

MODZEN 601 57TH STREET SE DANIELS WV 25832 CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499 TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS 06/11/2010

BID OPENING DATE:		2010	BID	DPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	******	**** AD	DENDUM NO.1 ****	******	
	PROJECT TO I	ISTRIBUTE	E MCCOMAS (THOMPS THE PRE-BID SIGN E Q/A RESULTING F F 03/31/2010.	-IN SHEETS, THE	
	BID OPENING AT 1:30 PM.	DATE & TIM	E REMAIN UNCHANG	ED AS 05/12/2010	
	*********	****** NO	OTHER CHANGES *	*******	
The second secon					
	***************************************		Omer in the second seco		
To and the second	a de la constitución de la const				
0001	1	JB	962-73		
	RECLAMATION	RESTORATI	ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
	***** THI	S IS THE EN	D OF RFQ DEP14	955 ***** TOTAL:	
****					-
**************************************				•	
DIONATISE 23	<i>y</i>	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		~
SIGNATURE	nuie He	Ckons	Verse side for teams and college to the same of the sa	04-763-4573 DATE	5-12-2010
TITLE PKG	oidert	FEIN 55-01	627766-001		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

	Agency DEP#14955
	REQ.P.O#PT
BID BOND	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigner	Aspen Corporation
of 2400 Ritter Dr. Daniels, WV 25832	as Principal, and Cincinnati Insurance
of 6200 S Gilmore Rd, Fairfield, CH a corporation	organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fairfield	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of5%	(\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, a	dministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Princi	pal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and m	ade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP # 14955 McComas (Thompson) Drai	nage" project located
at McComas, WV (Mercer County)	
·	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a content of the shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the sexceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee waive notice of any such extension.	the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
· IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their	r hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to	·
12tay of May 20 10.	
Principal Corporate Seal	Aspen Corporation
	(Name of Principal)
	By (Must be President or
	Vice President)
	N-P
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Cincinnati Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
	Brenda Snuffer

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

:3047634591

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.



MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date, Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this 12th

day of May

) 553

. 2010

Greggy Schlaum Secretary

BN-1005 (10/08)

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF <u>Raleigh</u> , TO-WIT:
Dannie Adkins, after being first duly sworn, depose and
state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
By: Donnie Adkins
Title: President
Date: 5-12-2010
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 12 th day of May 2010.
By Commission expires $8-14-2015$
(Sea NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C. FREEMAN LINDA C. FREEMAN
ASPEN CORPORATION (Notary Public)
THIS AT THE PROPERTY AND THE PROPERTY AN
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.

22 DEP14955 RFO No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	}
Vendor's Name: Aspen Corporation	151m Date: 5-12-2010
Authorized Signature:	700
State of	
County of <u>Kaleigh</u> to-wit:	May 2010
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 12 day of	May , 2010
My Commission expires 8-14	, 20 /5 .
· NC	TARY PUBLIC Sind C. Freena
AFFIX SEAL HERE	1000

